



\$~93

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018 & CM No.10510-10511/2018**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA Appellant
Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.**

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR
(UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD) Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
19.03.2018

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 12th April,
2018.

MARCH 19, 2018
ak

J.R. MIDHA, J.