



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA Appellant
Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.**

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR
(UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD) Respondents
Through: **Mr. L.K. Tyagi, Adv. for R2.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
12.04.2018

CM No.10510/2018

The delay of 19 days in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 292/2018 & CM No.10511/2018

Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 accepts notice.

The appellant is present in Court along with his counsel.

List for hearing on 09th August, 2018.

The record of the Claims Tribunal be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 12, 2018
ak