



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Advocate

Versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. L.K.Tyagi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **09.08.2018**

C.M.10511/2018 (u/S 151 CPC)

This application would be heard with the main case.

MAC.APP. 292/2018

Admit.

List in the category of *regulars* in due course.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 09, 2018

r