



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 292/2018

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Suman Bagga with Mr.Pankaj
Gupta, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

23.12.2022

CM APPL. 56214/2022 -Dir.

1. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking a direction to the Medical Superintendent, GTB Hospital, Delhi to constitute a Medical Board to opine about the appellant's disability.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 accepts notice and submits that she has not received a copy of the present application.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to supply a copy of the present application to the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 within three days, who prays for and is granted ten days time to file a reply, if any, to the same.
4. List on 23.01.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

DECEMBER 23, 2022

sr