



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018**
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA Appellant
Through: Ms.Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)
..... Respondent
Through: Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for Ms.Suman
Bagga, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
23.01.2023

CM APPL. 56214/2022 (directions)

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 prays for, and is granted, further four weeks' time, by way of last opportunity, to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 19.05.2023.

JANUARY 23, 2023
kk

REKHA PALLI, J