



\$~23

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 292/2018

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

)

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 12.02.2024

CM No. 56214/2022 (for direction to medical superintendent Guru Teg Bahadur Hospital Delhi-110095 to constitute the board to reassess the disability of Santosh Kumar as the Assessment of Disability was recommended by the board after 2 years)

Application is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.01.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for compliance.

Learned counsel for appellant is at liberty to move the application for summoning of witness. Let the same be moved before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 22.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2024/yo