



\$~35

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 292/2018

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO
LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. for R-
3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.04.2024**

**CM No. 20660/2024 (for summoning the witness on behalf of the
appellant)**

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant today.

Renotify on 22.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 8, 2024/yo