



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018**
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Adv.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD
..... Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA
ORDER
% **22.05.2024**

CM No. 20660/2024 (for summoning the witness on behalf of the appellant)

This is an application filed by the appellant to summon the witness.

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed.

Application is disposed of.

MAC.APP. 292/2018

Let Dr. Shiva Narang, MD/professor of medicine & staff physician, GTB Hospital, Shahdara, Delhi along with disability certificate no.1211/26/11/2023 dated 16/11/2023 be summoned on filing of PF within two weeks for recording the evidence on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 23.07.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 22, 2024/yo