



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAC.APP. 292/2018
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta and Ms. Neha
Kapoor, Advs.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

Vide order dated 22.05.2024, Dr. Shiva Narang, MD/professor of medicine & staff physician, GTB Hospital, Shahdara, Delhi along with disability certificate no. 1211/26/11/2023 dated 16/11/2023 was summoned.

Today, Dr. Shiva Narang, MD/professor of medicine & staff physician, GTB Hospital, Shahdara, Delhi is present in Court for her evidence.

Dr. Shiva Narang has been examined, cross-examined as AW-1 and discharged.

Diet money stands paid.

Vide separate submissions made in this regard, learned counsel for appellant submits that she does not wish to examine any other witness.

Since evidence has been concluded, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.09.2024. Be placed accordingly.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 23, 2024/yo