



\$~A-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018, CM A 10511/2018 & CM A 56214/2022**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Suman Bagga Advocate for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

List on 28th November, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

mk/sm

Click here to check corrigendum, if any