



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018 & CM APPLs. 10511/2018, 56214/2022**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Mehla, Advocate.**

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for Insurance Company.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

28.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the additional evidence is being recorded before the learned Joint Registrar.
2. List before this Court on 16.05.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024

S.Sharma