



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A. Mehta, Adv.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Duggal, Adv. for R-2.
Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.10.2024 to summon Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satti, Department of Neurosurgery, GTB Hospital, UCMS, Delhi.

As per office note, Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satti, Department of Neurosurgery, GTB Hospital, UCMS, Delhi has been served through whatsapp.

However, witness is not present in Court today.

Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satti, Department of Neurosurgery, GTB Hospital, UCMS, Delhi for appearance along with relevant documents pertaining to the present case for recording the evidence on the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 28.04.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2025/yo