



\$~37

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 292/2018

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Mehta, Adv.

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court Vide order dated 08.10.2024 to
summon Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satii. Department of Neurosurgery, GTB
Hospital, UC.MS, Delhi.

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satii. Department of Neurosurgery, GTB
Hospital, UC.MS, Delhi is present in Court for recording the evidence.

Dr. Dinesh Kumar Satii has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Since evidence has been recorded, matter be placed before the
Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 16.05.2025.

Diet money paid on the spot.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:18:27