



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018, CM APPL. 10511/2018, CM APPL. 56214/2022**
SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTAAppellant

Through: Ms. Aruna Mehta, Advocate

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)
.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
16.05.2025

%

1. The digital copy of the Trial Court record is awaited.
2. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
3. The record reflects that there are pending Applications in the matter.
4. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties request for some time to examine the same to enable them to make their final submissions.
5. For this purpose, list before the concerned Registrar on 10.07.2025.
6. List before Court on 01.09.2025.
7. In the meantime, the parties shall file their respective written synopsis, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:32:43



7.1 All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 16, 2025/g.joshi

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:32:43