



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 292/2018, CM APPL. 10511/2018, 56214/2022 & 45933/2025**

SANTOSH KUMAR GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Aruna Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

AJAY JAIN & ANR (UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the parties request for some time to comply with the order dated 16.05.2025. Let the needful be done at least one week before the next date of hearing.
2. At request, list on 02.02.2026.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/pa